

English Teaching College

Palmerston North Wellington City Lower Hutt

New Zealand

٦

International Student Price List for 2024

English for Academic Study Training Scheme General English Academic English IELTS Preparation		1-12 weeks	\$450/wk
	Full-time Study (25 hours per week) Part-time mornings (15 hours per week) Part-time afternoon (10 hours per week)	13-24 weeks	\$435 /wk
		25-40 weeks	\$400 /wk
		41+ weeks	\$380 /wk
		1-12 weeks	\$340 /wk
FCE/CAE Preparation		13-24 weeks	\$330 /wk
Holiday English		25+ weeks	\$300 /wk
or New Zealand Certificate in English Language (Levels 1-4)		1-12 weeks	\$240 /wk
		13-24 weeks	\$220 /wk
		25+ weeks	\$210 /wk
Enrolment Fee	Non-refundable		\$250
Online Teaching	Group or Individual		Please ask
1-3 Tuition (Private Tutoring)	60 minutes		\$90

Demi-Pair Micro Training Scheme (Child Care)	12-week programme Includes enrolment fee, tuition, accommoda- tion and First Aid Certification	\$5,670 *
Full-time study:	Plus Medical and Travel Insurance (12 weeks)	+ \$236
15 hours English study and 15 hours practical child care training per week	24-week programme Includes enrolment fee, tuition, accommoda- tion and First Aid Certification	\$10,170*
* NB: There is a non-refundable enrolment fee of \$450 and a non-refundable accommodation placement fee of \$400	Plus Medical and Travel Insurance (24 weeks)	+ \$430
included in the total programme price.	36-week programme Includes enrolment fee, tuition, accommoda- tion and First Aid Certification	\$13,710*
	Plus Medical and Travel Insurance (36 weeks)	+ \$861
Medical & Travel Insurance 2024 Medical and travel insurance is compulsory for	To 17 years	18 to 55 years

	Plus Medical and Iravel Insurance (36 weeks) + :		<s) \$861<="" +="" th=""></s)>
Medical & Travel Insurance 2024 Medical and travel insurance is compulsory for		To 17 years	18 to 55 years
all international students	1 month	\$70	\$96
We recommend Southern Cross Insurance* *prices subject to change	3 months	\$173	\$236
	6 months	\$316	\$430
If a student wishes to use a different insurance company they must contact ETC to determine suitability.	12 months	\$633	\$861

NZQA Category One Provider

www.etc.ac.nz

ETC Services	Wellington / Lower Hutt	Palmerston North
Homestay Arrangement Fee (non-refundable)	\$325	\$300
Homestay per week (Incl. 3 meals per day)	From \$395 \$56 per day	\$325 \$46 per day
Homestay per week (Incl. 2 meals per day)	From \$365 \$52 per day	Not available
Homestay per week (Incl. 3 meals per day)(17 years & under)	From \$395 \$56 per day	\$340 \$48 per day
Youth Supervision Fee per week (17 years and under)	\$50	\$50
Farmstay per week (Incl. 3 meals per day)	Not Available	\$355
Farmstay Arrangement Fee (non-refundable)	Not Available	\$375
Airport Transfer (one way) Wellington City	\$130	Free
Airport Transfer (one way) Lower Hutt	\$160	Free
Additional Homestay Costs (may be charged dependant on placement)		
Special dietary requirements (Halal, vegetarian, vegan etc.)	\$30	-
Christmas surcharge (20 Dec—09 January) (Full board inc. 3 meals and snacks)	\$50	_
Holding fee/Holiday Retainer (When Student is away for 7 plus days (6 nights)	\$250	-
Winter Surcharge (01/June-30th September)	\$30	_

Exam Fees (subject to change)		
IELTS	\$410	
Cambridge	\$340	
TOEIC exam and official score report	\$230	
TOEIC exam, official score report and certificate	\$270	
Postage (Track and Trace)	\$47	
TOEIC Preparation Material (Self-Study) \$190		

	ψινο
+ 1 week exam preparation	\$395
ETC Internship Service	TBA
ETC Work Experience Service	TBA
ETC Volunteer Service	TBA

Public Holidays 2024

New Year's Day	Monday	01 January 2024
Day after New Year's Day	Tuesday	02 January 2024
Wellington Anniversary Day	Tuesday	23 January 2024
Waitangi Day	Tuesday	06 February 2024
Good Friday	Friday	29 March 2024
Easter Monday	Monday	1 April 2024
Anzac Day	Thursday	25 April 2024
King's Birthday	Monday	05June 2024
Matariki	Friday	28 June 2024
Labour Day	Monday	28 October 2024
Christmas Day	Wednesday	25 December 2024
Boxing Day	Thursday	26 December 2024

Terms & Conditions: All prices are in NZ Dollars and include 15% GST (local tax) except Homestay and Farmstay fees. For withdrawal and refund regulations, please visit <u>www.etc.ac.nz</u> Prices accurate as at 13 July 2023, see website for any changes. www.etc.ac.nz